The Group’s input costs are exposed to price fluctuation in electricity prices. During the prior year, the Group entered into a power purchase agreement
with respect to the Cadia mine. Refer to Note 23(c) for further details.

(iii) Financial impacts of hedges
The impact of hedged items designated in hedging relationships on the Income Statement and OCI, is as follows:

Gain/(loss) reclassified from
OCI to Income Statement

Cash flow hedges Line item in the Income Statement
2022

US$m
2021

US$m

Telfer gold sales Revenue – Total gold revenue (91) (99)
Diesel Cost of sales – Site production costs 20 (3)
Heavy fuel oil Cost of sales – Site production costs 31 6
Total (40) (96)

(iv) Sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial assets and financial liabilities held at the reporting date to movement in the gold and copper
prices with all other variables held constant. The movements for gold and copper are based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year,
using an observed range of actual historical rates for the preceding five year period.

 Impact on Profit(1)

Higher/(Lower)
 Impact on Equity(2)

Higher/(Lower)

Post-tax gain/(loss)
2022

US$m
2021

US$m
2022

US$m
2021

US$m

Gold
Gold +15% (2021: +15%) 45 41 (26) (63)
Gold -15% (2021: -15%) (45) (41) 26 63
Copper
Copper +15% (2021: +15%) 41 45 – –
Copper -15% (2021: -15%) (41) (45) – –

(1)	� Represents the impact of the movement in commodity prices on the balance of the financial assets and financial liabilities at year end.
(2)	�� For derivatives which are in an effective hedging relationship, all fair value movements are recognised in Other Comprehensive Income.

   159

24. Financial Risk Management continued

(a) Commodity and Other Price Risks continued
(iv) Sensitivity analysis continued
The sensitivity of the exposure of diesel and heavy fuel oil prices on financial assets and financial liabilities at year end has been analysed and determined
to be not material to the Group.